
Communiqué no. 346-8 March 2026

Men's Sprint  /  Vitesse hommes
Quarterfinals  /  Quart de finales

Results  /  Résultats

Sun 8 Mar 2026 - Race distance: 3 laps

Rank
Race

Number
Name

Team
Code

Race 1 Race 2 Decider

Heat 1

200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

9.789

73.552

10.202

70.574

1 45 RICHARDSON Matthew GBR Winner Winner Q

2 28 KIRILTSEV Nikita AIN +0.196 +2.120

Heat 2

200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

10.157

70.887

10.236

70.340

1 55 YAKOVLEV Mikhail ISR Winner Winner Q

2 57 MIKAMI Ryoya JPN +0.098 +0.212

Heat 3

200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

10.193

70.637

9.877

72.897

1 33 HOFFMAN Leigh AUS Winner Winner Q

2 42 PETERKA David CZE +0.023 +0.654

Heat 4

200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

10.039

71.720

10.433

69.012

1 58 AWANG Mohd Azizulhasni MAS Winner Winner Q

2 34 RYAN Tayte AUS +0.023 +0.036

Progression rule:

The winner of each heat qualifies to the Semifinals.

LEGEND

Q Qualified
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