

6-8 March 2026

Communiqué no. 34

**Men's Sprint / Vitesse hommes
Quarterfinals / Quart de finales
Results / Résultats**

Sun 8 Mar 2026 - Race distance: 3 laps

Rank	Race Number	Name	Team Code	Race 1	Race 2	Decider
				200m Time:	9.789	10.202
				Average Speed km/h:	73.552	70.574
Heat 1						
1	45	RICHARDSON Matthew	GBR	Winner	Winner	Q
2	28	KIRILTSEV Nikita	AIN	+0.196	+2.120	
				200m Time:	10.157	10.236
				Average Speed km/h:	70.887	70.340
Heat 2						
1	55	YAKOVLEV Mikhail	ISR	Winner	Winner	Q
2	57	MIKAMI Ryoya	JPN	+0.098	+0.212	
				200m Time:	10.193	9.877
				Average Speed km/h:	70.637	72.897
Heat 3						
1	33	HOFFMAN Leigh	AUS	Winner	Winner	Q
2	42	PETERKA David	CZE	+0.023	+0.654	
				200m Time:	10.039	10.433
				Average Speed km/h:	71.720	69.012
Heat 4						
1	58	AWANG Mohd Azizulhasni	MAS	Winner	Winner	Q
2	34	RYAN Tayte	AUS	+0.023	+0.036	

Progression rule:

The winner of each heat qualifies to the Semifinals.

LEGEND

Q Qualified